
Sa

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT
OF SOUTH COTABATO

4TH QUARTER
CY 2023



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 20a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10h - 6S) and Consulting Services

(Form 10¢ CS). W there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must stil be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION REGION XIt- SOCCSSARGEN CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
PROVING! ‘SOUTH COTABATO ‘QUARTER: 4

(CITY/MUNICIPALITY:

“Approved Budget for Winning Name and aia Contract
No. Reference No. Nameof Project Contract Location Bidder Address Amount | Bidding Date | Duration

Koronadal Cy, ELLERY CRISTUIN B.
l INF ITB 23-109_|Rehabilitation of Main/Concreted Grand Stan 4,999,476.57 | South Cotabato | __RELLER CONSTRUCTION LASALA 499520735 | 100572023 | 1soep.

South Cotubato Sports Complex, Koronadal City Tupi, South Cotabato

[South Cotahato

Inventory and Upgrading oF Construction of Evacuation Taipan, South

2 INFITB 23-110 [Center 2,999,624.04 | Cotabato CYRUSJAMES BUILDERS _[JENNIFER'S. DEL ROSARIO! _ 2,995,028.07|_ 10052023 | 120 cD.

gy. Poblacion, Tampakan, South Cotabato AND SUPPLIES Davao City

‘THE TRENDSETTER
3 INF ITB 23-111. [Construction of 2 Classroom Buildingw/ CR. 2,599,443.56, CONSTRUCTION GLADIES D.TAN 2,599,182.48 | 10/05/2023 | 120.cD

Escobillo Elementary School, Brgy. Pula Bato, Tampaksn, AND SUPPLY CORPORATION, General Santos Ciy

South Cotabato

Tupi, South ELLERY CRISTHIN B.

4 INF ITB.23-112_|Construction of 2 Classroom Building w/ CR 2,598,462.50 | Cotabato RELLER CONSTRUCTION LASALA 2,55,084.17 | 10/08/2023 | 120 cD

Lote Elementary School, Brgy. Cebuano, Tupi, South Tupi South Cotabato

ICotabato

Polomalok,
3 INF 1 23-113_|Construction of2 Classroom Building w CR 2,597,898.11 | South Cotabato | _JAMI CONSTRUCTIONAND SUPPLY ISAGANED. OLANO 2,593.474.52 | 1008/2023 | 120 cD.

Bentung Elementary School, Brgy, Sulit Polomolak, South Cotabato

[Polomoiok. South Cotabato

Norala, South ROW GERALD V.

6 INF ITB 23-115 |Construction of Potable Water System 3,997,262,90| Cotabato KAERO CONSTRUCTION, SENADOR 3,992,228.34 | 10/122023 | 120 ep
Barangay Tinago. Norala, South Cotabato Tupi, South Cotabato

Polamalok,
2 INF ITB 23-116 Construction of Water System at Purok Obered, 2,858,906,83 | Sowth Commbato | _sAM CONSTRUCTION ANDSUPPLY ISAGANID, OLANO. 2,851,863.90 |_10/122023 | 100 cD

Brgy. Magsaysay, Polomolok, South Cotabato Polomolok, South Cotabato



Tal, South
x INF ITB 23-117 |Consiruction of Schoo! Building 2.499,712.08 | Cotabaio | _FZ1. CONSTRUCTION, PARTS ELLEN F. PARNAZO 249671295 | wwizn0 |_120cD

Ellaw Elementary School, Barangay Laconon, Tol AND SUPPLY look 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village

South Cotabato Matinn Aplays, Davao City

Polomolok
9 INF ITB 23-118 |Special Mainienuoce (7x) Insulation of Pavernent 1,250,000,00 | Souh Cotabato | _nerccorsmmocronanpsurmis | saverwmeveyrconmera | _1,249,422.28| 10122023 | s0cp

Markings Along 1 Jct. Palhan -Cannery - Jet. Upper ‘Tupi, South Cotabaio

Kanan (Segment 1) and Jet. Nhwy. Sulit - Bentung

(Segment 2), Polomolok, South Cotabato

Koronadal City,
lo INF ITB 23-119 |Special Mainenanee (7b) Installation of Pavement 1,249,992.98 | Sou Coututa | _nmecosmucrion gxp sums | aanseynamevnytcoumera | 1,247,11738 | 10722023 | 60 cD

Markings Along Jet Nhwy. Marbel - Sta, Crue- San “Tupi South Cotabato

Isidro Road, Koronndal City, South Cotabato

Koronadal Cy,i INF ITB 23-127 |Repairof PHRMO/Child Minding Center Finance 729,656.44 | South Cowbate | _¥71 CONSTRUCTION, PARTS. ELLEN F, FARNAZO 727,656.50 | 10192023 | 60CD
Leftwing Building, Capitol Compound, Koronadal AND SUPPLY Bodk 2 Lot 13 Shanghas Village

city, South Cotabato

Polemolok, ‘omens constavcnow ann
12 INF ITB 23-120 |pewsiting of Begs in South Cotabato, Koro 5.478,669.70 | South Cotabato ENCINEERI WORKS RoceLiopeguirose | 546537000] 1on9203 | 31¢D

and Polomolok, South Cotabato Genera Santon City

“Tampakan,
13 INF ITB 23-121, [Construction of Slope Protection with Flood Coatot 5,000,000,00 | Sou Coubats | adi coNsTRUCTION AND SUPPLY | _ISAGANID.OLANO 4991.757.62 | tongs | 1ascD

Structure along Palo 19 Columbio Boundary (Palo 19 Palomo, South Colao
Section), Tampakan, South Cotabato

Fake Seba,
14 INF ITB 23-122 [Constructionof Potable Water System at Sitio 3.998,571.19 | South Cotabato | 1°21 CONSTRUCTION, PARTS ELLEN F. FARNAZO 3.995.571.19 | 10192023 | 125. cD

Landing, Brgy: Lamfugon, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato AND SUPPLY Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village

Matina Aplaya, Davao City

Tarpon, ELLERY CRISTLIN B.
15 INF ITB 23-123, |Cosntrvetion of Flood Contr! Structure at 3,000,000.00 | South Coistato | ___REILLER CONSTRUCTION LASALA, 2,995396.15 |_ion9nes | 120CD

Barangay Danlag. Tampakan, South Cotabato “Topi, South Cotabato



Koranadal City. JHTC CONSTRUCTION AND

16 INE ITB 2: construction of Lined Canal & Sloped Protection slong 1,999,909.91 | South Cotabato SUPPLIES sansennumnaytconmera | 1,996,192.19 | to/igizda3_| 120
Let. National Highway Concepcion - Tampakan Row,

‘Tupi, South Cotabato

Brgy. Concepcion, Koronadal City, South Cotabato

Toi, South
w INF ITB 23-125 _|Construction of ECCD Centerat Sitio Tulambong 1,699,738.95 | _Coubato |_ P21 CONSTRUCTION, PARTS ELLEN F, FARNAZO 1,696,740,66 | _1o/g2023_| 120.

Brgy. Mongokayo, T'holi, South Cotabato AND SUPPLY Bick2 Lot 13 Shanghai Vinge

Matin Aplayn, Davao City

Banga, South

18 INF ITB 23-126 [Installation of Pavement Markings, Banga-Lamba 1,250,000.00 | __ Cotabato PASH CONSTRUCTION EMILIO B, PASCUA 1.248,874.29 |_1o/ig2023 | 30cD

Derilon-Lampari Road, (Pase 1), Banga, South Cotabato Koroaadal Cty, South Cotabato

Polinobk Souls ROEL GERALD V.

19 INF ITB 23-128 [Construction of Multi Purpose Gym Purok Alojado 3,499,084,72 | Combate KAERO CONSTRUCTION, SENADOR 3,494,084.60|_tovi92023 | 120d
laranguy, Polomolok, South Cotabato Tupi, South Cotabato

Koronadal Cty,

20 INFITB 23-120 [Construction of South Cotabato Potice Provine! 2,998,201.51 | South Cotabato | RECONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES | _ RICHARD 1 TARIPE 2,996,578.17 |_10/26/2023_| 100 CD

[ottice Perimeter Fence, SCCPO Compound, Tupi, South Cotabato

ray. Morales, Koronadal City South Cotabato

‘Tho, South

2 Construction of 2 Classroom Building with CR, Kule 9,017.95 | _Coubaiy_|_ P21 CONSTRUCTION, PARTS ELLEN F. FARNAZO, 2,595,518.66 | 1072672023 | 120 cD

Elementary School, Thali, South Cotabato AND SUPPLY. Bock2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village

Lake Seb,

2 INF ITB 23-131 [Construction of2 Classroom Building with CR, Proper 2,599,01404 | South Combato | SOUTHCAST CONSTRUCTION _|_stsrivesoserny.sivmutan | 2,507,559.48 | 10/26/2023 | 120 CD.

[Ned National High School, Lake Sets, South Cotabato Kronndal City, South Cotabato

Tupi, South | JTC CONSTRUCTION AND

B INF 11 23-132_ [Construction of 2 Classroom Building with CR wt Ci 2,598,462.50 | __ Cotabato SUPPLIES aassennuennyr.conners | 2,595.252.01 | 10/26/2023 | 120. CD

|Odal National High School, Brgy. Linan, Tupl ‘pl, South Cotabato

South Cotabato



Pho, South
24 INF ITB 23-133 [Installation of Pavement Markings slong Mboll-Kematy 1.250,000.00 |_ Cotabato PASE CONSTRUCTION EMILIO B. PASCUA 1,248,456.95 | 10262023 | 30D

Road, Moola, South Cotahate Koronadal ity. South Cotabato

Koronadal City, ELLERY CRISTLIN B
25 INFITB 23-134_| improvement ofParsso Golf Course wnd These Park 4,999,484,85 | South Combato | __RELLER CONSTRUCTION LASALA, 4995,771.70|_10731/2023_ | 150 cD

Bryy. Paraiso, Koronadal City, South Costabato. Tupi South Cotabato

‘Banga, South

26 INF ITB 23-135 [contruction of Slope Poteton, Along Provincia Rat $,997,706.36 | Cotabato Failure ofBidding- Non Responsiveness 1vo9i2023_| 300 cD

lyct Niwwy El Nonok-Rang-ay-Lamba Road, Brgy, El Nonok

Banga, South Cotabato

Polomolok,
Eu INF ITB 23-136 [Construction of2 Classtom Building with CR 2,598,460.97 | South Cotabato | _janu consreuicsion aN surLy ISAGANI D. OLANO 2,430,658.42|_ 11/09/2023 | 120 cD

Potomotok National High School, Polomolok Polomiolok, South Cotabato

[South Cotwbato

Tupi, South
28 INE (1B 23-137_|Constmction of 2 Classroom Building with CR 2,597,416.30| Cotabato Failure of Bidding -tneligibility 1vo92023_ | 120 cD

st Palian, Elementary School, Hrgy. Palin
Tupi, South Cotabato

Polomotok,
2» INF 178 23-138 |Construction of Lined Cunal along Jet Niowy Cannery 2,498,723.32 | South Cotabato | sami consrRLCTION AND SUPPLY ISAGANED. OLANO 2,493,338.09| 11/99/2023 | 135 cD.

Landan-Malungon Boundary, Bryy. Landan, Cannery Potomotok, South Cotabato

Polomotok, South Coatabato

oral South
30 INF ITB 23-139_|Construction of Lined Canal along Provincial Road 2,100,597.10 | Cotabato Failure of Bidding- Non Responsiveness i903 |_90cD.

from Junction Durian St. to Puroki San Pedro Creek

gy. Poblacion, Norala, South Cotabato

Tupi, South
34 INF ITB 23-140 _|Construction of Bleachers 1,095,704,83 | Cotabato Failure of Bidding tuo92023_ | 75. cD

Brgy. Pelian, Tupi, South Cotabato



Surallah, South

2 INF-ITB 23-141 [Constrotionof Slope Potctona Fubialla Bridge_ 9.997,308.01 | Comba _|_awiconsraveton ansier.y ISAGANID.OLANO 9,992,627:72|_inier2023_ | _90.cD

[Bry Publ. Allah, Surallah, South Cotabato Polomolek, South Cotabato

City, South Cotabato

‘Tampahan,

3 INEITB 23-142 [Constructionof 3 Classroom Schoo Bldg. with CR 3,599,938.96 | South Cotabato | _ sir constRUCTION AnD surLns RICHARD1. TARIME 3,594015.46| 1in6r023 | 150cD

‘aplan integrated School-Buto Extension, Brgy. Biko, Tupi, South Cotabato

[Tampokan, South Cotabato

Suralah, South
Er) INF-17H 23-143 [Constructionof 2 Classroom School Bldg. with CR 2,899,883.86 | Cotabato |_ nmr consteocronap sunt RICHARD 1. TARIPE 596,636.36 | _ri62023_ | 1200

1ibertad National High School. Brgy. Libertad, Surallah, Tupi. South Cotabato

South Cotabato

take Sebu,
35 INE ITB 23-144 [Constructionof Schoo! Builtngat Tubak Element 2,499,254.63 | South Cotabato | _£21 CONSTRUCTION, PARTS ELLEN F. FARNAZO 496,254.63 | _L6n023 | 1s0cD

School, Bray. Ned, Lake Scbu. South Cotabato AND SUPPLY Block 2 Lot 13 ShanghaiVilage

Matinn Aplays, Davao Ci
‘ake Seba,

36 INF ITB 23-145 [Renovationof Barangay Hall, Brgy. Klub 1,698,778.04 | South Cota | _ P21 CONSTRUCTION,PARTS ELLEN F. FARNAZO 1,695,777.80 | Lvt6r2023_ | _g0CD

Lake Sebu, South Cotabato AND SUPPLY. Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Vilage

‘Matina Aplays, Davao City

Tuph Soa
37 INF ITB 23-146 [saloon Soler Suet Lightingot Munbel-Tup Maar 1,023,553.35 | _Cotabaty | _rerrconsrmuctionAND stim RICHARD 1, TARIPE 1.o21,s32.71 |_11jt6r2023_ |_30 cD

Road (Along Brgy. Crossing Rubber to Boundary of Lup, South Cotabato

Beyy. Palian), Tupi, South Cotabato

Nora, South
38 INF ITB 23-150 _[Completon of Dialysis Centers Fire Protection System 997,303.26 | _Cotabaww | _Fz1 CONSTRUCTION, PARTS RLILEN FPARNAZO 994,163.75 | s2ioa3 | 43 cD

[& Installation of Main Feeder Line Norals District AND SUPPLY. Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Vinge

Hospital Brgy. Poblacion. Norala, South Cotabato ‘Maina Aplaye, Davao City

‘Koronadal Ci,
39 INE ITB 23-151 _|Repui and Refurbishment of Provincial Budget Office 699,920.55 | South Cotabato | _ £21 CONSTRUCTION. PARTS, ELLEN F. FARNAZO 696,766.44 | 112372023 | 60.CD

[Conference Room Capitol Compound Alunan Avenue AND SUPPLY Bock 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village

Brgy. Zone Il City of Koronadal, South Cotabato ‘Matin Aphiye, Davi Cit



‘Sorallah, South
40. INE IT 23-147_|Construction of 2 Classroom School Bldg. with CR 2,500,544.58 | Cotabato _|_DYZ CONSTRUCTION SERVICES | _ZENAILYN G.TUGADE 2,597,601.83 | 117292003 | 120 cD

Lipper Sepaka Integrated School, Surallah, South Cotsbato Surah, South Cotabato

Koronaaal City,
41 INF ITB 23-148 _[tostallationof Road Signages and Pavement Markings 2,500,000.00 | South Combato | _nrt consstauicTION AND SURMLES, RICHARD1. TARIM 2,494,250.35 | 11292023 | ocd

Along Avancefa -San Jose - Columbio Boundary Tupi South Cotabato

Koronadal City, South Cotabato

Baral, Sout
2 INFITB 23-149 [Construction of Balay ni Nanay 1,496,013.12 | _Combato_| _ PZ1 CONSTRUCTION, PARTS ELLEN . FARNAZO 149401408 | 11/29/2023 | 100 cD

Brgy. Libertad. Surallah, South Coatabato AND SUPPLY Block2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village

Roronadal Ciy,

8 INF ITB 23-152_|Repairof Provincial Engineor's Designated Building's 997,865.52 | South Cotabato | _MARBEL DYNAMIC BUILDERS | LEOPOLDOL. CHOML 992,400.00 | 1207023 |_45.cD

Roof Covering Provincial Engineer's Office Bonifacio ‘Koronadal City. South Corabato

Street, Brgy. Zone IV, Koronadal City, South Cotabato

Polomotok,

A INF ITB 23-153 _|Completionof PMH Dialysis Center Hospital 999,958.15 | South Cotbato |_ Fi CONSTRUCTION, PARTS ELLEN F, FARNAZO wianor3 | «cD
land Health Centers, Polomalok Municipal Hospital AND SUPPLY. ‘Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village

Brgy. Pagalungan, Polomolok, South Cotabato Matin Aplaya, Davao City

We hereby certify that we have yeviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

\GBANUA/SUPERVISING ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
‘BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson


